

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3209 and 3210 of 2007
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 3
(Application for direction (in both appeals))

Indian Rare Earths Ltd.

..Appellant

Versus

Unique Builders Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The applications for directions in the matter above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 7.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List Civil Appeals for final hearing within three months from today.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed common application for direction in (both the matters) and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3 in matters above mentioned.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete (In both Appeals)

Original record has been received from the High Court (In both appeals).

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR