

(ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal

No.3209/2007

INDIAN RARE EARTHS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNIQUE BUILDERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH C.A. No.3210/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Put up after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.01.17
12:05:57 IST
Reason: